
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SHIMLA 

E-Procurement Notice 

INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

The Executive Engineer, R&B, M.C. Shimla, on behalf of Commissioner M.C. Shimla 

invites the online bids on item rate, in electronic tendering system, in 2 Cover System for 

the under mentioned works from the contractors/firms of an appropriate class enlisted 

with HPPWD as per his/her class of enlistment should be allowed. For the works 

mentioned at Sr. No. 19 & 20 only Electrical Contractor registered with HPPWD shall be 

allowed. 

|Sr. No. Name of work Earnest Cost of Amount Time 

Money 
(Rs.) 

tender Limit put to 

tender (Rs.) 
(Rs.) 

350 C/O steps in front of Clark's Hotel to 165236 

Singha House ward No.15 

1. 3300 One 
Month 

Providing and Fixing Missing Gratings on 

various road/paths /drains in ward 

2. 227225 4600 350 Two 
Months 

No.15 

3. Construction of nallah below steps from 

Gupta Ji Restaurant to Book Seller Shop 

370026 7400 350 Two 

Months 

ward No.15 

Improvement of Sitting Area in front of 254159 5100 350 Two 

Shops near Lower Bazar Tunnel ward Months 

No.15 

5. Improvement of water drinking plat from 122246 2500 350 One 

near Lower Bazar Tunnel ward No.15 Month 

6. Construction of Water Bawari near 488815 9800 350 Two 

Middle School Chalaunthi and below Months 
Shankar Niwas in ward No.19 Sanjauli 

Chowk 

361039 Construction of nallah leading to Junga 

Road from MLA Colony in Roop Colony in 
ward No.26 Panthaghati (SH: C/0 RCC 
Nallah &Steps RD 0/30 to 0/90mtr) 

Construction of rain shelter near Sector-6 
Bus Stand in ward No. 30 Kangnadhar 

7300 350 Two 

Months 

8. 330626 6700 350 Two 
Months 



Repair and Maintenance of dran Sector 3 160887 
Bus Stand in front of existing Shop ward 
No.32 New Shimla 

3300 350 Two 
Months 

Restoration of rain damages (SH C/o491620 
damaged R/wall below Durga Mandir in 

Kanlog ward No.34) 

10 9900 350 One 
Month 

Repair of MC. Drain at upper Kaith 
Bazar and Sh. Abhineet Singh Pritam 
Singh House (SH P/L CC. 124 RD 
0/022 to 0/044 and 0/030 to 0/038) 

11 163700 3300 350 Tw 
Months 

Restoration of rain damages (SH 
Removal of steps alongside the road 

leading to NH-22 to Village Anji in ward 
No.9 Kachighati 

12 139380 2800 350 One 
Month 

13 Balance work of R/wall and Water Bowri 
in Krishna Nagar near Rajeev Bhawan 

near Lit Shimla (SH:- P/F ridge gutters& 
ceiling work above lift room in Congress 
Bhawan in ward No.13 Krishna Nagar) 

116806 2400 350 One 
Month 

14 Repair and Maintenance of M.C 141498 2900 350 One 
Month Path/Steps near MC Parking Majitha 

House to Madia House Shiv Shakti Vihar 

in ward No.17 Benmore 

Construction of path H.M. Niwas to Lambi 
Building in ward No 22 Shanti Vihar 

15 429239 8600 350 Two 
Months 

889607 17800 350 Two Construction of nallah from NH-22 Bye 

Pass to Baragoan road and to Junga road 

near IT Bhawan in ward No 26 
Panthaghati (SH:-C/0 RC.C nallah RD 0/0 

16. 
Months 

to 0/080 mtr) 

290761 5900 350 Twe Repair and maintenance of park near 

Sector-6 Bus Stand KangnaDhar in ward 
17. 

Munths 

No.30 

Repair and maintenance of MC Toilet 
Opposite Arya Sanmaj School in ward 

No 15 Lower Bazar 

123585 2500 350 Une 

220507 Providing 
installation in Community Ceatre 

19 Estimate lur eiectrkai Une 

Kaithu 



Estimate fot providing Yard Lighting in 
campus of 6 blocks construted under 
RAY near Shalauter House t Lalpani 

20 225099 4500 350 One 
month 

Availability of Bid Document and mode of submission: The Bd doeument is availahle 

online and bid should be submitted in online mode on website https //hptenders gov in 

Bidder would be required to reg'ster in the web site which is free of cost. For submissinn 
of bids, the bidder is required to have Dgtal Sgnature Certificate (DSC) from one of the 

authorized Certifying Authorities (CA). "Aspring bidders who have not obtained the user 

ID and password for participating in e-tendering in Municipal Corporation Shimla may 

obtain the same from the website: https./hptenders gov in Digital signature is 

mandatory to participate in the e-tendering Bdders already possessing the digital 

signature issued from authorized CAS can use the same in this tender 

Key Dates: 

1. Date of Online Publication 10.01.2022 5 00 PM 

Document Download Start Date and End 10.01 2022 S.00 PM 2. 

Date upto 
18.01 2022 S 00 PM 

3 Bid Submission Start Date and End Date 1001.2022 5.00 PM 

upto 

18 01 2022 500 PM 

Physical Submission of EMD and Cost of 19.0212022 1.00 PM 

Tender Document 

Date of Technical Bid opening, Evaluation of 
Technical Bid followed by Opening of 

Financial Bid 

19.01.2022 2.00 PM 

SCOPE &SPECIFICATION OF WORK: The scope and specification of work shall be as 

detailed in BOQ. 

TENDER DETAILS: The Tender Documents shall be upioaded online in 2 Cover: () Cover-1 

shall contain scanned copies of all Technical Documents/ Eligibility Information". () 

Cover-2: shall contain "BOQ/Financial Bid", where contractor will quote his offer for each 

item 

SUBMISSION OF ORIGiNAL DOCUMENTS: The bidders are required to submit (a) original 

demand draft towards the cost of bid document and (b) original bid security/Earnest 

Money Deposit (EMD) and other Technical Documents in 0/o Executive Engineer, Ruad & 
building Department MC. Shimla, HP. as specified in Key dates Sr No. 3 on Tender 

Opening Date, failing which the bids wil be dectared non responsive 

BID OPENiNG DETAILS Thhe bids sheil be opened on 1901 2022 al 02 00 Pi in the ohce 

of Eaecutive Engineer, R&B MC Sime H P by be authoriued ofticer in their interest 

the tenderer are advised to be present ag witn ogini duc uments at the time of 



opening of tenders If the offke happens to be cosed on the date of opening of the bids 

spetified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and 

venue 

FINANCIAL EVEALUATION FinanN proposals shalt be opened only for Terhnirally 
Qualified Bidders Bidders shall be regured to quote rates for the complete sropeof 
work as detailed in B00 The bidder sha auote on item rate basis against the items 

mentioned in the BOQ Bidder with the lowest ouote rate shall be declared L1 bidder 

GENERAL CONDITIONS 

() Tenders are to be submitted only on MC forms/B0Q. The documents 

consisting of the detailed specification, schedule of quantities of various items 

of work, and the conditions to be complied with can be downloaded or viewed 

online from the portal https.//hptenders.gov.in on the datels) & time given 

against key dates above by the firms/indvidual registered on the website 

(i) Tenders can be uploaded on web site up to date shown/given at Sr. No 

No.3(3) and opened on the date and time shown at Sr. No 3(5) above. 
Canvassing/compartmentalization are strictly prohibited and the tenders 

submitted by the contractors who resort to same shall be liable for rejection. 
(ii) 

(iv) The contractors/firms must quote the rates as per format of 80Q should be 

worked out and the requisite totals be given. 

(v) The contractors should read the specification carefully before submitting the 

tender 
(vi) If it is found that the tender is not submitted in proper manner or contains too 

may corrections of absurd rates or amounts it would be open to take suitable 

action against the tenderer 
The acceptance of a tender after opening will rest with the Executive Engineer (vi) 
who does not bind himself to accept the lowest tenders and reserve to himseif 

the right to reject any or all of the tenders received without assigning any 

reason. All the tenders in which any of the prescribed conditions are not 

fulfilled or are incomplete in any respect are liable to be rejected. 

(Vii) It is in the interest of the contractor that he visits the site of work and 

acquaints himself with conditions prevalent there before submitting his 

tender, as no claim whatsoever shall be entertained once tender has been 

submitted 
Ambiguous/telegraphic/Conditional tenders or tenders by Fan/E mail shail not (x) 
be entertained/considered in any case. 

On acceptance of the tender, the name of the authorized representatives) of 

the contractor who would be responsbie for taking instructions rom the 

Engineer-in charge shall be communicated to the Engineer-in charge 

(xi) The time allowed for cOmpletion of the work as shown abuve shall be 

eckoned from the seventh day of the date of written orders to commence the 

work, by the Engineer in charge 



(w) The erHt mey covan boe w be rareed in thane of fived Oepnuit eit (fDe) faN 7ed bank dy ole dged in the name of Evarytive tngineer, RR MC SAuma d (ost of emder will be reraived in shape af 
Demend Dt dn vo o tveeutve Engineer, R MC Shimla 
tvempitih of bid moey shai net be aloued 

(ei) The tenders of those tontrtors who do not deposit the Earnest Mnney and 
Cost ef tender in the preser bed manner will not be apened and wlil he 
summarily rejected 

(w In tase where a tenderer was lowest or other than the lowest & whose offer 
has been BCCepted, ether withdraws the offer or fails to commence the work 
on written order of the Evetutve Engineer, the earnest money so deposited 
by the tenderer shal stand forfe ted 

(v) Earnest money of L1, l2 and i3 shal be retained for a period of 120 days 
(wvi) Other details can be seen in the bidding documents. The officer inviting tender 

shall not be held liable for any del ays due to system failure beyond its control 
Even though the system wil attemot to notify the bidders of any bid updates, 

the Employer shall not be labie for any information not received by the 

bidder. It is the bidders' responsbity to verify the website for the latest 

information related to the tender 

(xvil) The contractors/firms must maintain a w age register/Mustrol at the site of 

work place and it should be verifed from time to time by the inspecting 

authorities, alongwith any zward of work order/documents. Any default by 
the contractor will render him ineg bie for future participation in the 

tendering process, for falure to compy with the mandate of the provident 

fund organization and for furnishing wrong information. 

(xvi) The contractors/irms shail abide by al the terms and condition laid downin 

the tender Form MW-7. Tenderer shall quote his rates as per various terms 

and conditions of the said form wthich ail form part of the agreement 
(Xix) The contractors should aiso see al draaings and specifications and in case of 

doubt, should obtain required ciarifcation from the Executive engineer. Raa 

M.C. Shimla, which may in any way infuence his tender as no claim 

whatsoever shall be entertained for any alleged ignorance therefore, once 
tender has been opened 

No subietting of work is permissibie 
All statuary deductions such as GST/ncome Tas/labour Cess or any ather 
statuary levies as levied by Govt of hmacnal Pradesh or Govt of India rom 

(Kx) 

(NA) 

time to time shall be payabie and deduted from the bills of cuntractur at the 

prescribed rates and Govt wit not entertain any claim whatsoever un this 

attount 

10 ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA 

Bidders ust furnish el he eqeate wlumatun on he sttahed Prufurma 

and give the phutuopY of nPWO Reg straton/tdist/ment, ghutacupy o 



G.S.T. Number, photocopy of EPF Number & photocopy of individual/firm PAN 

Number allotted to them with their application at the time of applying for 

tender documents. Application will not be entertained without aforesaid 

documents. 

2. Bidder must upload scanned copy of Proforma, E-procurement Notice &Form 

MW-7 duly signed with the bid online and must submit hard copy of these 

documents at the time of physical submission otherwise online bid will not be 

entertained. 

The intending Contractor/firm shall give an undertaking by way of affidavit 

duly attested and sworn before the Executive Magistrate or Notary Public 

3. 

clearly stipulating therein that he does not have more than two works in hand 

in the Municipal Corporation Shimla and one of the work is nearing 

completion i.e. at least 90% of the tendered amount. 

The department has right to extend or cancel the bids withoutdeclaring any 

reasons thereof. 

Executive Engineer 
(R&B M.C. Shimla 

Endst NO:-MCS/EE/RB/2021- 8o DATED:3- 
Copy to: 

1. Hon'ble Mayor, M.C. Shimla for kind information 

2. The Commissioner, M.C. Shimla for kind information 
3. The Computer Cell, M.C. Shimla for information and further necessary action with the 

direction to upload the E-procurement Notice on M.C. Website immediately. 
4. Relevant case file. 

Execative Engineer 
B&BT M.C. Shimla 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

